## **Airband Wholesale Passive Infrastructure Product Pricelist**



					WHOLESALE
Product ID	Product Name & Description	Location of handover point	Survey Cost (£) (Ex VAT)	Installation Price (£) (Ex VAT)	Annual Recurring Price (£) (Ex VAT)
MA7M	600mm Antenna up to 7m on Mast / Pole	On Pole/Mast	N/A	£350.00	£1,800.00
MA+7M	600mm Antenna above 7m on Mast / Pole	On Pole/Mast	N/A	£350.00	£2,400.00
IUR	Pole/Mast Rack Space	On Pole/Mast	£1,000.00	£75.00	£420.00
CD10CM	Cable Ducting down Antenna Pole/Mast per 100cm	On Pole/Mast	£1,000.00	£45.00	£30.00
CD15M	Cable ducting	From power source to site	N/A	N/A	£6.45
DCxM	Drop cable	On Pole/Mast	N/A	£90.00	£180.00
4uCS	4u cabinet space	On Pole/Mast	N/A	£90.00	£120.00
MU	Facility on pole for Multi-end-user attachment	Pole	N/A	N/A	£11.13
SU	Facility on pole for Single-end-user attachment	Pole	N/A	N/A	£4.76
PT	Pole top equipment	Pole	N/A	N/A	£3.45
С	Cable up a pole (per cable)	Pole	N/A	N/A	£2.25
S1	Facility in Spine duct per metre - single bore	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.28
S2	Facility in Spine duct per metre - 2 bores	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.18
S3+	Facility in Spine duct per metre - 3+ bores	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.13
LID	Facility in Lead-in duct per metre	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.55
LIDR	Facility in Lead-in link duct per metre (lead in rate)	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.55
LID1	Facility in Lead-in link duct per metre (spine single bore rate)	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.28
LID2	Facility in Lead-in link duct per metre (spine 2 bore rate)	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.18
LID3+	Facility in Lead-in link duct per metre (spine 3+ bore rate)	Duct	N/A	N/A	£0.13
250WP	Power feed 250w		£1,000.00	£120.00	Usage based
ATT1R	Attendance of Supervision x 1 (price per day)		N/A	£400.00	N/A
GR1M	Cabinet 600*400		£1,000.00	£350.00	£480.00
WP2P	Wavelength point to point service	Cabinet	£1,000.00	£250.00	£2,000.00
DFT-NPP	Dark Fibre Tail - Single end connection-new patch panel	Cabinet	£400	£137.00	N/A
DFT-EPP	Dark Fibre Tail - Single end connection-existing patch panel	Cabinet	£400	£61.50	N/A
DFDA	Dark Fibre Duct Access (per m)	Cabinet	N/A	N/A	£0.68
NR	Network Records administration charge per hour	Cabinet	N/A	£67.79	N/A
SA1	Site agreement (as applicable)			£3,400.00	
	-				

## **Volume Discounts**

Туре	Value	Discount
Multi Radio Site #1	10 - 15 sites	10%
Multi Radio Site #2	More than 15 sites	By negotiation

## Notes

For the DFDA product it is only available where fibres have been installed by Airband and part funded as part of Broadband Development UK (BDUK) contracts. A different pole attachment charge applies depending on whether the attached cable serves a single end-user (i.e. a single drop) or multiple end-users (i.e. a carrier cable). Customers can place equipment at the top of a pole providing there is space available and subject to the size constraints and engineering rules specified in the product description. A separate charge is levied for each cable that runs down or up a pole. The full charge will apply for cables that run part-way down the pole. If a single cable runs part-way down a pole and then loops back up the pole, a single cable-on-pole charge will apply. For the DFDA product there is a minimum term of 5 years from the date of installation. If the circuit is cancelled during this time the remaining rental charges for the first 12 months will be raised in full, with 20% of the remaining rental charges thereafter.